
(Boys Selects Hockey)    07 North  (2) at 07 South  (5)
29th Annual Minnesota Selects Festival,  Saturday, April 01, 2017

St. Cloud MAC and Herb Brooks NHC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks NHC - Main Rink  Time: 5:27PM - 6:28PM
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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07 South 
Scott Beck  Coaches

 Starters
01 Cody Niesen    G
02 Peter Murray    F
03 Austin Gibson    D
06 Michael Mikan    F
07 Mason Kraft    D
11 Brayden Pelcl    F

07 North 
Andy Shermoen

 Starters
01 Grady Loch    G
03 Benson Peterson  F
04 Michael Schmidt    D
14 William Shermoen    F
17 Brandon Mickelson    D
06 Charlie Marchand    D

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Luke McPherson    F
05 Bryce Wiitala    F
08 Tucker Johnson    F
09 Dylan Otten    F
10 William Kortan    D
12 Christian Beck    F
14 Cooper Simpson    F
15 Will Youngberg    D
16 Brody Cashill    D
17 Owen Chartier    F
30 Nathan Mach    G

02 Garrett Lindberg    D
05 Benjamin Galli    F
07 Broden Hontvet    D
08 Henry Peterson    D
09 Grady Knutson    F
10 Kyle Peterson    F
11 Easton Walters    D
12 Bradford Skytta    F
15 Cam Solem    F
16 Seth Carlson    F
30 Bennett Leeson    G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

07S

07N

 Shots on Goal

07S

07N

12 4

4 2

 0

 0

 16

 6

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

07S

07N

 7 

 9 

 3 

 1 

 6 

 4 

 2 

 1 

 13 

 13 

 5 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

07S

07N

 4 8:00 3 4:33  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 4 5:43  0  0  0 

07S- 01 Cody Niesen  

07S- 30 Nathan Mach  

07N- 01 Grady Loch  

07N- 30 Bennett Leeson  

2 40:00 9 8 4 3  13  11

2 40:00 7 4 6 4  13  8

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Ref) Nathan LaBorde

(Ref) Sam Warzecha

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  07S 14 Cooper Simpson   18:37  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 0:19 07S ES 07 Mason Kraft

07S 17 Owen Chartier Cross Checking (2) 1 7:00

1 7:22 07N ES 02 Garrett Lindberg

07S 08 Tucker Johnson Tripping (2) 1 10:19

07N 17 Brandon Mickelson Hooking (2) 1 11:40

1 12:52 07S ES 11 Brayden Pelcl

07S 10 William Kortan Tripping (2) 1 18:11

1 18:37 07S ES 14 Cooper Simpson

07N 03 Benson Peterson Checking (2) 2 4:36

2 6:36 07S ES 03 Austin Gibson

2 11:12 07S ES 14 Cooper Simpson 12 Christian Beck

07N 04 Michael Schmidt Tripping (2) 2 11:45

2 14:37 07N ES 02 Garrett Lindberg

07S 09 Dylan Otten Slashing (2) 2 14:48

 End of Game


